HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Horton on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 354 by Representative Brass

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- On page 2, line 1, change "<u>Subsection C.1 of Section 14 of Article XIV of the Constitution</u>"
 to "<u>R.S. 48:1306</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 3, following "provisions of" and before "," change "said Sub=section" to 6 "that Section"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 4, following "provided" and before "." change "therein" to "<u>in R.S. 48:1308</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 9, following "of" and before "," change "such thirty-day period" to "<u>the</u>
 <u>thirty-day period prescribed by R.S. 48:1302</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, line 11, following "the" and before "consolidated" delete "said"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 3, between lines 4 and 5, insert "* * *"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 4, line 3, following "of the" and before "," change "constitution" to "<u>Constitution</u>
- 18 <u>of Louisiana</u>"